315

.

ﬂf./py% No. 434 AN ORDINANCE

(i MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OFTHE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
i MONDAY, TECEMBER 1Sth, A.D,1922, 4 P,M.
‘\ »
|

| PRESENT: Honorable 0.B.Black, Mayor, preéiding, and Commissioners Pfeiffer, Rieden,

. Wright. Absent, Lambert.

Minutes of previous meeting were ordered approved..

i : ;
i ~=-WHEORIALS AND PETITIONS---

{.The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Taxation:

| J.P,Gibson, for refund of Auto for hire license.

| Paul R.Peters, for refund of jitney license.

! T.L.Hobbs, for refund of Cigarette License.

P‘The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Fire and Police:

| Protest of citizens against the sale of toy pistols..

G.H & S.A.Ry for permit to build shelter house for crossing watchman,

| Petition of Laurel Heights Methodist Church and citizens of the neighborhood,

| protesting againgt the erection of store buildings at corner of Belknap and Woodlawn,
| was read, and Building Inspector ordered to withhold permit for building until
investigation could be had. ,

Petition of résidents on E,Trenton Street to have name changed to Fifth Street, was
read first time and laid over,

Petition requesting the name of Resevoir Street be changed to Pershing Avenue was
read the third time and granted. »

Commissioner Wright made the following recommendations, which were adopted:

Grayburg 0il Co. for permit to erect filling station and install tanks and pumps at
corner Victoria, Indiana and Hackberry Streets, granted.

Gulf Refining Co. for permit to erect tank and pump at Hackberry & Agyansas Sts.granted.
Commissioner Rieden introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted
by the following vote on roll call, to=-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer,Rieden, Wright,

Appropriating the sum of ($500) Five Hundred Dollars to pay Uvalde Rock Asphalt Co.
for paving S.Pine Street from Commerce St. to Dakota St.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
Five Hundred Dollars ($500) Dollars to pay the Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company for paving
S.Pine Street, Ommerce St. to Dakota St. is hereby appropriated from 1922 General

.| Pund(St. Com. Dep.) :
‘ _/04;3 No. 435 AN ORDINANCE !

! Appropriating the sum of Six Hundred and RBighty Seven Dollars 45¢ to pay Uvalde Rock
| Asphalt Company for grading and macadamizing Queen Creseent Court. -
§ BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
Six Hundred and eighty seven dollars 45¢Z($687.45) is hereby appropriated from 1922
| General Fund(St. Com. Dep) to pay Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company for grading and
macadamizing Queen Crescent Court.

«[O44 Wo. 436 ~ AN ORDINANCE -

| Appropriating the sum of Four Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars and 8l¢ to pay Uvalde Rock
| Asphalt Company for paving over sewer trenches on Jones Ave.(between Layer St. and -
| Clinton Ave?. : -

! BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of

| Four Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars 81¢($499.81) is hereby appropriated to pay Uvalde
Rock Asphalt Company for paving over sewer trenches on Jones Avenue(between Layer St.

and Clinton Avenuel922 General Fund St. Com. Dep.)

& m%ﬂ Neo. 437 AN ORDINAKE ‘ :
Appropriating the sum of Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars($6,500) to pay lMcKenzie
Construction Company for paving Iowa Street from Hackberry St. to Palmetto Ave.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antconio, that, the sum of
Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($6,500) is hereby appropriated from 1922 General
“Fund(St. Com.Dep) to pay McKenzie Cons. Co. for paving Iowa Street from Hackberry St.
to Palmetto Ave.

| T

57 104(45; No. 438 AN ORDINANCE
!
1

Appropriating various sums of money to pay various merchants bills.

BE IT ORDAIBED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the :
. following sums of money or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same is hereby
T appropriated out of the following funds to pay various merfhants bills on file in

| office of City Auditor.

ﬁ Bridge Fund $109.70

! Cemetery Fund b3 18,50

I River Impt. Fund : 10.22

[ Market House Annex Fund 4.68

d Trench Fund : 7.50

i ~St. Open & Wid. Fund 27.05

o T $177.65

& | No. 439 AN ORDINANCE
~ /0 7 Appropriating $684.00 to .ay Ed Patterson and W.A.Hopkins.

' BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissicners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$684.00 or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriated
out of the 1922 General Fund to pay Ed Patterson and W.A.Hopkins as per itemized
invoices now on file in the office of the City Auditor.

Police Dept. . $244.00
City Hall Dept - 440.00




316

f}%&?-/(?ﬁééf

~1049

~ /050

=

No. 440 'AN ORDINANCE
Apopropriating $8,900.00 to pay semi-monthly pay roll in certain departments.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commiscioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$8,900,00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the herelnafter named fugds to pay
semi -monthly pay roll in those departments for the period ending Dec. 15, 1922.

5 1922 General Fund, St. Clean Dept. $8, 500.00
§ River Impt. Fund 1919 : : . 400.00
‘ 55’900.00

| Commissioner Pfeiffer recommended that petition of A.D, fivans for refund of taxes be not
granted. Adopted.

The bid of Wilson Tank and Culvert Co. to furnish Road Grader to City was accepted on
recommendation of City Purchasxng Agent,

a -=-s

| All bids for printing City Ordinances were rejected, and the City Purchasing Agent wa s
| instructed to get bids on 500 copies, 250 to be bound.

|
iThe City Purchas1ng Agent was auth&?iEEd to advertise for chjairs to be used in the Council
| Chamber,

% - % B wo

jCommissioner Pfeiffer submitted the Quarterly Financial Statement of the City.

iThe followihg resolution was read and adopted.
‘ RE SOLUTION

ﬁ Cancelling the contract awarded to King Furniture Company on  the 24th day of August, 1922 i

| for 100 chairs for the Council Chamber.
| BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
f Section One: That the contract awarded to the King Furniture Company for 100 chairs
’to be used in the Council Chamber of the City of San Antonio be and the same is hereby
lcancelled and annulled on account of the failure of said King Furniture Company to fulflll
its part of the contract,
IThe San Antonio Public Service Company filed a written protest against the passage ofan .
‘ordinance fixing the rate to be charged for natural gas below that which the Company is
1now charging, which was read and ordered filed.
*Mayor Black introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted by the
ifollowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black Pfeiffer, Rieden, Wright.
INo. 442 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $18.00 to pay fines ordered remitted by the Mayor, :

BEZ IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $18.00

'be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1922 General Fund to pay fines ordered-

remltted by the Mayor, to-wit: L
I Ed. Hogan . $10.00 :
i e . J.D.Speer 8.00

1No. 441 AN ORDINANCE

'Appropriating the sum of $575.00 to be nald over to the State Treasurer of the State of
Texas, for the purpose of conducting educational work in the City of San Antonio for the
;prevention of diseases, and reoealing an ordinance passed and approved on the 14th day of
December, A.D.1922, ‘

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$575.00 be andthe same is hereby appropriated out of the 1922 Generak Fund and charged to
thé Health Department, to be paid to the Treasurer of the State of Texas for the use of
the State Health Officer of the State of Texas, for the purpose of c nducting an
educational campaign in the City of San Antonio for the prevention of contagious and
communicable diseases.

Section 2., The City Auditor is hereby authorized and directed to draw a warrant in said
sum of $575.00 payable to the Treasurer of the State of Texas, and to deliver the same to
the saud Treasurer of theState of Texas.
| Section 3., The ordinance passed and approved on the 14th day of December, A,D.1922, and
lentitled "An ordinance appropriating the sum of $575.00 to be paid over to the %tate Health
i'Of‘ficer of the State of Texas for the purpose of conducting educational work in the City of
|San Antonio for the prevention of duseases", is hereby in all things repealed, and the
warrant therein ordered to be issued is hereby cancelled and annulled.

Mayor Black introduced the following ordinance, which was read and adopted by ghe following
vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Rieden. Nay, Wright.
: AN ORDINANCE
Amending rule 37 of Division 7 of an ordinance passed and approved on the eighth day of
December, A.D.1921 and entitled "An ordinance regulating traffic on the Streets, Plazas,and
Public flaces of the City of San Antonio,. repealing all ordinances in conflict herew1th and
roviding penalties. !
IfFor full text of thbs ordinance see Ordinance Book "G", page 4 )

|

ﬂMayor Blavk introduced the following ordinance, which was read and adopted by the following

1vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Rieden, Wright. Absent, Lambert.
ANORDINANGE

Fixing the maximum rate to be charged consumers of natural gas within the City of San

" Antonio by the San Antonio Public Service Company or other company or concern furnishing

anatural gas in said City.
(For full text of this ordin ance see Ordinance Book "G", pages _;5

)

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourhed,

APPROVED ‘6 L ;7 7;‘(@164;

ATTEST: : ; : : MAYOR

RK.

e i i Kbt e s e b ot




